Supplementary Table 2. Complete responsesa, stratified by clinical characteristics.
	Clinical Characteristics
	Patients with HCC
	p valueb

	
	Total, N
	Complete Responsea
  n   (%)
	

	BCLC stage
	
	
	
	0.41

	   A
	26
	21
	(80.8)
	

	   B　
	17
	11
	(64.7)
	

	ALBI score
	
	
	
	0.31

	   1
	27
	22
	(81.5)
	

	　 2 or 3
	16
	10
	(62.5)
	

	AFPc, ng/mL
	
	
	
	0.03

	   ≤400
	25
	22
	(81.5)
	

	   >400
	17
	10
	(52.9)
	

	Max tumor diameter, mm
	
	
	
	0.14

	   ≤100
	18
	16
	(88.9)
	

	   >100
	25
	16
	(64.0)
	

	DCP, mAU/ml
	
	
	
	0.27

	   >1000
	31
	21
	(67.7)
	

	   ≤1000
	11
	10
	(90.9)
	

	Number of tumors
	
	
	
	0.37

	   ≤2
	30
	24
	(75.8)
	

	   3
	13
	8
	(70.0)
	



Bold p value indicates statistical significance.
a Based on modified Response Evaluation Criteria in Solid Tumors (mRECIST).
b Yate's continuity correction.
c AFP data missing for 1 patient.

Abbreviations: HCC; hepatocellular carcinoma; IQR, interquartile range; ECOG, Eastern Cooperative Oncology Group; BCLC, Barcelona Clinic Liver Cancer; ALBI, Albumin-Bilirubin; HBV, hepatitis B virus; AFP, alpha fetoprotein; DCP, Des-γ-carboxy prothrombin (also referred to as protein induced by vitamin K absence-II [PIVKA-II]);TBIL, total bilirubin; ALB, albumin.
